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FORM UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OMB APPROVAL

Washington, D.C. 20549
I Olule 3235-0104
Number:
INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF g, 0 January 31,
SECURITIES 2005

Estimated average
. ) . burden hours per
Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,  response... 05

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting 2. Date of Event Requiring 3. [ssuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

Person _ Statement Huntsman CORP [HUN]

A CITADEL L P (Month/Day/Y ear)

(Last) (First) (Middle) 08/28/2008 4. Relationship of Reporting 5. If Amendment, Date Original

Person(s) to Issuer Filed(Month/Day/Year)

C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT

GROUP LLC, A 1318S. (Check all applicable)

DEARBORN STREET, 32ND Direct 10% 0
__ Director _ 10% Owner

FLOOR Officer ~ __X__ Other

(give title below) (specify below)

(Street) ¢
See Note 1 in Remarks below

6. Individual or Joint/Group

Filing(Check Applicable Line)
___ Form filed by One Reporting

A A Person
CHICAGE,A ILA 60603 _X_ Form filed by More than One

Reporting Person

(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned
1.Title of Security 2. Amount of Securities 3. 4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
(Instr. 4) Beneficially Owned Ownership  Ownership

(Instr. 4) Form: (Instr. 5)
Direct (D)
or Indirect
V)
(Instr. 5)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially
owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of
information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form displays a
currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1473 (7-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security 2. Date Exercisable and 3. Title and Amount of 4. 5. 6. Nature of Indirect
(Instr. 4) Expiration Date Securities Underlying Conversion Ownership Beneficial
(Ao Dy ) Derivative Security or Exercise ~ Form of Ownership
(Instr. 4) Price of Derivative  (Instr. 5)

Derivative  Security:



CALL OPTION: HUNKB
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKC
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKC
[RIGHT TO PURCHASE]

CALL OPTION: HUNKD
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKD
[RIGHT TO PURCHASE]

CALL OPTION: HUNKE
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKE
[RIGHT TO PURCHASE]

CALL OPTION: HUNKU
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKU
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKV
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKV
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKW
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKW
[RIGHT TO PURCHASE]

CALL OPTION: HUNKX
[OBLIGATION TO
SELL]

CALL OPTION: HUNKX
[OBLIGATION TO
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Date
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Expiration
Date

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

11/22/2008

Title

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Amount or
Number of

Shares

10,700

12,000

12,300

500

13,100

1,700

3,600

2,600

4,100

25,000

16,000

14,600

24,500

6,100

2,600

Security

$15

$15

$20

$20

$25

$25

$7.5

$7.5

$12.5

$12.5

$17.5

$17.5

$225
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SELL]
PUT OPTION: HUNNA A Common "
(3) (D
[RIGHT TO SELL | A O 02/21/2009 Stock 100 $5 D@ A
PUT OPTION: HUNNA A Common A
3) 2)
[RIGHT TO SELL ] A G 02/21/2009 Stock 100 $5 D® A
PUT OPTION: HUNNB A Common A
3) (D
[RIGHT TO SELL| A ©) 02/21/2009 Stock 3,800 $10 DM A
PUT OPTION: HUNNC
A Common o
[OBLIGATION TO A3 02/21/2009 Stock 900 $15 D® A
PURCHASE]
PUT OPTION: HUNNC
A Common o
[OBLIGATION TO A3 02/21/2009 Stock 3,400 $15 D® A
PURCHASE]
PUT OPTION: HUNND A Common "
3) (D
[RIGHT TO SELL] A ©) 02/21/2009 Stock 600 $ 20 D A
PUT OPTION: HUNNE A Common A
3) (1)
[RIGHT TO SELL| A ©) 02/21/2009 Stock 1,200 $25 DM A
PUT OPTION: HUNNE A Common A
3) 2)
[RIGHT TO SELL] A OGO 02/21/2009 Stock 1,000 $25 D® A
PUT OPTION: HUNNU A Common A
(3) (D
[RIGHT TO SELL| A ©) 02/21/2009 Stock 5,200 $7.5 D@ A
PUT OPTION: HUNNU A Common A
3) 2)
[RIGHT TO SELL| A G 02/21/2009 Stock 8,000 $7.5 D® A
PUT OPTION: HUNNV
A Common o
[OBLIGATION TO A3 02/21/2009 Stock 2,100 $125 DO A
PURCHASE] ¢
PUT OPTION: HUNNV A Common "
(3) 2)
[RIGHT TO SELL| A O 02/21/2009 Stock 700 $12.5 D & A
PUT OPTION: HUNNW . Common A
3) (D
[RIGHT TO SELL ] A G 02/21/2009 Stock 1,300 $17.5 D® A
Reporting Owners
Reporting Owner Name / Address LG RIS
Director 10% Owner Officer Other
CITADEL L P
C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC A A A .
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR A A RIS S1E
CHICAGE,A ILA 60603
CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR A A A See Note 1 in Remarks below

CHICAGO.A 1LA 60603

Reporting Owners
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CITADEL EQUITY FUND LTD
C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C.
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR
CHICAGO,A 1LA 60603

GRIFFIN KENNETH C
C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C.
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR
CHICAGO,A 1LA 60603

CITADEL ADVISORS LLC

C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP II, L.L.C.
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR
CHICAGO,A ILA 60603

CITADEL HOLDINGS I LP
C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP 11, L.L.C.
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR
CHICAGO,A ILA 60603

CITADEL HOLDINGS II LP

C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP I, LL.C.  « . . .

131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR A A A Ses i i Renverls belos
CHICAGO,A 1LA 60603

Citadel Derivatives Group, LLC

C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP I, L.L.C.
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR
CHICAGO,A ILA 60603

CITADEL DERIVATIVES TRADING LTD
C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP 11, L.L.C.
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR
CHICAGO,A 1LA 60603

CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP 11, L.L..C.
131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR A
CHICAGO,A 1LA 60603

Signatures

/s/ John C. Nagel, Authorized
Signatory
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See Note 1 in Remarks below
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>

See Note 1 in Remarks below
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>
>

See Note 1 in Remarks below
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>

See Note 1 in Remarks below

>
>

See Note 1 in Remarks below

09/08/2008

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanatlon of Responses:

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
*#%  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
(1) This security is owned by Citadel Derivatives Group LLC.
(2) This security is owned by Citadel Derivatives Trading Group Ltd.

(3) Where the security shown is a call option and the description is "obligation to sell", the Reporting Person is short that particular call
option as of the date of this filing. Where a security is a call option and the description is "right to purchase", the Reporting person is
long that particular call option as of the date of this filing. Where a security is a put option and the description is "obligation to
purchase", the Reporting person is short that particular put option as of the date of this filing. Where a security is a put option and the
description is "right to sell", the Reporting person is long that particular put option as of the date of this filing. Each of the securities

Signatures
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listed is an exchange-traded option contract. Exchange-traded options are immediately exercisable and remain exercisable until
expiration. These options were acquired on various dates.

A

A

Remarks:

NoteA 1:

AsA aA resultA ofA theA potentialA arrangementsA betweenA theA ReportingA PersonsA andA othersA describedA inA Ite
A ScheduleA 13DA filedA byA theA ReportingA PersonsA onA SeptemberA 2,A 2008A ("AmendmentA No.A 1")A relating
A byA referenceA herein),A theA ReportingA PersonsA mayA beA deemedA toA haveA formedA aA "group"A withA certai
A of A RuleA 13d-5(b)(1)A promulgatedA underA theA 1934A Act.A IfA theA ReportingA PersonsA areA deemedA toA hay
A otherA persons,A theA ReportingA PersonsA mayA beA deemedA toA haveA beneficial A ownershipA ofA greaterA than/
A outstandingA CommonA SharesA pursuantA toA RuleA 16a-1(a)( I)A andA RuleA 13d—5(b)(1).A OnA AuguStA 29.A 200
A Inc.A rejectedA theA termsA offeredA byA theA proposalA letterA describedA inA AmendmentA No.A 1.

NoteA 2:

EachA ofA theA ReportingA PersonsA expresslyA disclaimsA beneficial A ownershipA ofA theA securitiesA describedA hert
A extentA of A suchA person'sA pecuniaryA interestA therein.A A EachA ofA theA ReportingA PersonsA furtherA disclaims
A withA regardA toA theA CommonA SharesA ofA theA IssuerA withA theA personsA describedA inA ItemA 4A of A Ame:

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 5



