Huntsman CORP

Form 3

September 08, 2	2008						
FORM 3 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549					MISSIO	N OMB APPROVAL	
					OMB Number: 3235-0104		
INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES							Expires: January 31, Expires: 2005 Estimated average
		n 17(a) of	to Section 16(a) of the the Public Utility Hold (h) of the Investment (	ing Compar	ny Act of 193		•
(Print or Type Resp	onses)						
1. Name and Addre Person <u>*</u> CITADEL L	-	rting	2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year)		me <b>and</b> Ticker of CORP [HUN		Symbol
(Last) (I	First)	(Middle)	08/28/2008				lf Amendment, Date Original ed(Month/Day/Year)
C/O CITADEL GROUP LLC,Â DEARBORN S FLOOR	À 131 S.			Directo	r <u>X</u> Othe	Owner r	- (
(S CHICAGE, II	Street) LÂ 60603	3			ow) (specify belo 1 in Remarks be	elow 6 Fil Per _X	Individual or Joint/Group ing(Check Applicable Line) _ Form filed by One Reporting son _ Form filed by More than One porting Person
(City) (S	State)	(Zip)	Table I -	Non-Deriva	ative Securiti	es Benef	icially Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)			2. Amount Beneficially (Instr. 4)	of Securities v Owned	3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	4. Nature Ownershi (Instr. 5)	of Indirect Beneficial p
Reminder: Report of owned directly or in		e line for ea	ch class of securities benefic	cially	SEC 1473 (7-02	)	
	Person informa require	ation conta d to respo	oond to the collection o nined in this form are no nd unless the form disp MB control number.	ot			

#### Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security	2. Date Exercisable and	3. Title and Amount of	4.	5.	6. Nature of Indirect
(Instr. 4)	Expiration Date	Securities Underlying	Conversion	Ownership	Beneficial
	(Month/Day/Year)	Derivative Security	or Exercise	Form of	Ownership
		(Instr. 4)	Price of	Derivative	(Instr. 5)
			Derivative	Security:	

### Edgar Filing: Huntsman CORP - Form 3

	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Security	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	
CALL OPTION: HUNKB [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	10,700	\$ 10	D (2)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKC [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	12,000	\$ 15	D (1)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKC [RIGHT TO PURCHASE]	(3)	11/22/2008	Common Stock	12,300	\$ 15	D (2)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKD [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	500	\$ 20	D (1)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKD [RIGHT TO PURCHASE]	(3)	11/22/2008	Common Stock	13,100	\$ 20	D (2)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKE [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	1,700	\$ 25	D (2)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKE [RIGHT TO PURCHASE]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	3,600	\$ 25	D (1)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKU [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	2,600	\$ 7.5	D (1)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKU [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	4,100	\$ 7.5	D (2)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKV [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	25,000	\$ 12.5	D (1)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKV [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	16,000	\$ 12.5	D (2)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKW [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	14,600	\$ 17.5	D (2)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKW [RIGHT TO PURCHASE]	(3)	11/22/2008	Common Stock	24,500	\$ 17.5	D (1)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKX [OBLIGATION TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	6,100	\$ 22.5	D (1)	Â
CALL OPTION: HUNKX [OBLIGATION TO	( <u>3)</u>	11/22/2008	Common Stock	2,600	\$ 22.5	D (2)	Â

## Edgar Filing: Huntsman CORP - Form 3

### SELL]

-							
PUT OPTION: HUNNA [RIGHT TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	100	\$ 5	D (1)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNA [RIGHT TO SELL]	(3)	02/21/2009	Common Stock	100	\$ 5	D (2)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNB [RIGHT TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	3,800	\$ 10	D (1)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNC [OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	900	\$ 15	D (1)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNC [OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	3,400	\$ 15	D (2)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNND [RIGHT TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	600	\$ 20	D (1)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNE [RIGHT TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	1,200	\$ 25	D (1)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNE [RIGHT TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	1,000	\$ 25	D (2)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNU [RIGHT TO SELL]	(3)	02/21/2009	Common Stock	5,200	\$ 7.5	D (1)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNU [RIGHT TO SELL]	(3)	02/21/2009	Common Stock	8,000	\$ 7.5	D (2)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNV [OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	2,100	\$ 12.5	D <u>(1)</u>	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNV [RIGHT TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	700	\$ 12.5	D (2)	Â
PUT OPTION: HUNNW [RIGHT TO SELL]	( <u>3)</u>	02/21/2009	Common Stock	1,300	\$ 17.5	D (1)	Â

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
CITADEL L P C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR CHICAGE, IL 60603	Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below		
CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60603	Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below		

CITADEL EQUITY FUND LTD C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP, I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603		Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
GRIFFIN KENNETH C C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP, I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603		Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
CITADEL ADVISORS LLC C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603		Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
CITADEL HOLDINGS I LP C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603		Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
CITADEL HOLDINGS II LP C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603		Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
Citadel Derivatives Group, LLC C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603		Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
CITADEL DERIVATIVES TRADING LT C/O CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603	I, L.L.C.	Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
CITADEL INVESTMENT GROUP II, L.I 131 S. DEARBORN STREET, 32ND FLC CHICAGO, IL 60603		Â	Â	Â	See Note 1 in Remarks below
Signatures					
/s/ John C. Nagel, Authorized Signatory	09/08/2008	8			

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) This security is owned by Citadel Derivatives Group LLC.
- (2) This security is owned by Citadel Derivatives Trading Group Ltd.
- (3) Where the security shown is a call option and the description is "obligation to sell", the Reporting Person is short that particular call option as of the date of this filing. Where a security is a call option and the description is "right to purchase", the Reporting person is long that particular call option as of the date of this filing. Where a security is a put option and the description is "obligation to purchase", the Reporting person is short that particular put option as of the date of this filing. Where a security is a put option and the description is "obligation to purchase", the Reporting person is short that particular put option as of the date of this filing. Where a security is a put option and the description is "right to sell", the Reporting person is long that particular put option as of the date of this filing. Each of the securities

### Edgar Filing: Huntsman CORP - Form 3

listed is an exchange-traded option contract. Exchange-traded options are immediately exercisable and remain exercisable until expiration. These options were acquired on various dates.

### Â

#### **Remarks:**

Note 1:

As a result of the potential arrangements between the Reporting Persons and others described in Ite Schedule 13D filed by the Reporting Persons on September 2, 2008 ("Amendment No. 1")Â relating by reference herein), the Reporting Persons may be deemed to have formed a "group" with certai of Rule 13d-5(b)(1) promulgated under the 1934 Act. If the Reporting Persons are deemed to have other persons, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of greater thanÂ outstanding Common Shares pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(1) and Rule 13d-5(b)(1). On August 29, 2008 Inc. rejected the terms offered by the proposal letter described in Amendment No. 1.

### Note 2:

Each of the Reporting Persons expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities described here extent of such person's pecuniary interest therein. Â Each of the Reporting Persons further disclaims with regard to the Common Shares of the Issuer with the persons described in Item 4 of Amer

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.